

JAY USHIN LIMITED (A Joint Venture With USHIN LTD. JAPAN)

G.P. 14, HSIIDC INDL. ESTATE, SECTOR-18, GURGAON - 122 001

HARYANA (INDIA)

Phone : 0124-4623400 Fax : 0124-4623403 E-mail : info@jushinindia.com Website : www.jpmgroup.co.in CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118

June 2, 2020

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 513252

Sub.: Reply to Clarification sought on Price Movement

Ref.: Clarification sought from Jay Ushin Ltd dated June 1, 2020 through BSE Portal

Dear Sir,

With reference to the clarification sought from Company on June 1, 2020 through BSE Portal, we wish to inform that the company has made all the necessary disclosures pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015 and as of now, there is no information / announcement, which is required to be disclosed by the Company, in terms of SEBI (LODR) Regulations. The Company shall submit any such announcement(s) / intimation, as and when it is required to be disclosed as and when it is require in compliance with the applicable regulations of SEBI (LODR) Regulations.

Besides, the company is not aware any information/announcement which in our opinion may have a bearing on the significant price movement in the price of company's scrip.

We request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jay Ushin Limited

int Kthane

Amit Kithania Sr. Manager Finance & Company Secretary M.No.42447

